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ESTABLISHMENT OF NEW ATOMIC REACTORS


4387.  SHRI K. PARASURAMAN:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has entered into agreement during the recently held BRICS conference for establishment of new atomic reactors in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the total number of atomic reactors proposed by the Government through this agreement; and

(c) the estimated power generation planned through those projects and the estimated cost of each project?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (Dr. JITENDRA SINGH):


(a) No, Sir.


(b) & (c) Does not arise in view of (a) above


*******

